State Allocation Board
Meeting Notice and
Agenda
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Lisa Silverman, Executive Officer
Office of Public School Construction
707 3rd Street, 4™ Floor

West Sacramento, CA 95605

Hybrid Public Meeting

Wednesday, June 22, 2022

East End Complex

1500 Capitol Avenue, First Floor, Auditorium*
Sacramento, CA 95814

4:00 p.m.*

The upcoming meeting of the State Allocation Board will be conducted
in-person and by way of Zoom meeting and teleconference. This is
consistent with Assembly Bill 361 (Chapter 165, Statutes of 2021) to
improve and enhance public access to state and local agency meetings
during the COVID-19 pandemic and future state of emergencies by
allowing broader access through teleconferencing options.

Interested persons may observe the meeting by going to Zoom Meeting at:

Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device:
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86932426086?pwd=ZEXTTEdgS2F5aGdkR2dVcnl4WUxmZz09

Passcode: 963369

Or Telephone:

Dial:
USA 213 787 0529 US Toll
USA 888 808 6929 US Toll-free
Conference code: 991990


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86932426086?pwd=ZExTTEdqS2F5aGdkR2dVcnI4WUxmZz09

The Board will meet in Closed Session pursuant to Government Code
Section 11126(e)(1).

General Information
(916) 376-1771

For further information, please contact your Project Manager.
*Meeting location and time subject to change.

Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective participation are invited to
make their requests and preferences known to Ms. Lisa Jones at (279)
946-8459 five days prior to the meeting.

A copy of the 10-Day Meeting Notice can be found on OPSC’s website.



https://www.dgs.ca.gov/opsc/Meetings

June 22, 2022
Alphabetical Listing

CLOSED SESSION

Pursuant to Government Code Section 11126(e)(1), the State Allocation Board will meet in

Closed Session for the purpose of conferring with and receiving advice from

legal counsel regarding pending litigation.

School District County Category Phase Qgsgﬁitilggme
ALTA LOMA ELEMENTARY SAN BERNARDINO SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/67595-00-012*
ALTA LOMA ELEMENTARY SAN BERNARDINO SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/67595-00-011*
ALTA LOMA ELEMENTARY SAN BERNARDINO SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/67595-00-013*
BERKELEY UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/61143-00-022*
BERKELEY UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP - Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/61143-00-000
CERES UNIFIED STANISLAUS SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/71043-00-015*
CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SAN BERNARDINO SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/67678-00-027*
CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SAN BERNARDINO SFP - New Constr.  ELIG ADJ 50/67678-00-000
CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SAN BERNARDINO SFP - Mod. ELIGIBILITY 57/67678-00-000
DINUBA UNIFIED TULARE SFP — Career Tech  MISC 55/75531-00-006
DINUBA UNIFIED TULARE SFP — Career Tech  MISC 55/75531-00-007
DIXON UNIFIED SOLANO SFP - Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/70532-00-000
EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SANTA CLARA SFP - Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/69427-00-000
EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SANTA CLARA SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/69427-00-036*
EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SANTA CLARA SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/69427-00-037*
GREENFIELD UNION ELEM. MONTEREY SFP - Mod. GRANT 58/66035-00-006*
HUMBOLDT CO. OFFICE OF ED.  HUMBOLDT SFP - Mod. DESIGN 57/10124-00-001*
KINGS CANYON JOINT UNIFIED ~ FRESNO SFP - Mod. GRANT 57/62265-00-026*

* Unfunded approval
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School District

KINGS CANYON JOINT UNIFIED
KNIGHTS FERRY ELEMENTARY

LIBERTY UNION HIGH
LIBERTY UNION HIGH
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED
LUCIA MAR UNIFIED
LUCIA MAR UNIFIED

MONTEREY PENINSULA UNIFIED

MORGAN HILL UNIFIED

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED
NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED

ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR
ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR
ONTARIO-MONTCLAIR
ORANGE UNIFIED
ORANGE UNIFIED
ORANGE UNIFIED

* Unfunded approval
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County Category
FRESNO SFP - Mod.
STANISLAUS SFP - Mod.
CONTRA COSTA SFP - Mod.
CONTRA COSTA SFP - Mod.
LOS ANGELES SFP - New Constr.
LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod.
LOS ANGELES SFP - Charter
LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod.
LOS ANGELES SFP - COS
SAN LUIS OBISPO SFP - Mod.
SAN LUIS OBISPO SFP - Mod.
MONTEREY SFP - Mod.
SANTA CLARA SFP - Charter
ORANGE SFP - Mod.
ORANGE SFP - Mod.
SAN BERNARDINO SFP - Mod.
SAN BERNARDINO SFP - Mod.
SAN BERNARDINO SFP - Mod.
ORANGE SFP - Mod.
ORANGE SFP - Mod.
ORANGE SFP - Mod.
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Phase

GRANT
ELIG ADJ
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
FH/SMP
GRANT
MISC
ELIG ADJ
CLOSE OUT
ELIG ADJ
ELIGIBILITY
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
ELIG ADJ

Application
No./Site Name

57/62265-00-025"
57/71142-00-000
57/61721-00-000
57/61721-00-003*
51/64733-00-004*
57/64733-29-016*
54/64733-00-102
57/64733-29-000
53/64733-00-538
57/68759-00-000
57/68759-00-000
57/66092-00-028"
54/69583-00-002*
57/66597-00-043"
57/66597-00-000
57/67819-00-034*
57/67819-00-033"
57/67819-00-031*
57/66621-00-055*
57/66621-00-056*
57/66621-00-000



School District

SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED
SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED
SAN JUAN UNIFIED

SAN JUAN UNIFIED

SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED
SANTA ANA UNIFIED
SANTA ANA UNIFIED
SANTA ANA UNIFIED
SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED
SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED
SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED
SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED
SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED
SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED

TUSTIN UNIFIED

* Unfunded approval
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County Category
SAN FRANCISCO SFP - Mod.
SAN FRANCISCO SFP - Mod.
SACRAMENTO SFP - Mod.
SACRAMENTO SFP - Mod.
CONTRA COSTA SFP - Mod.
ORANGE SFP - Mod.
ORANGE SFP - Mod.
ORANGE SFP - Mod.
SANTA BARBARA SFP - Mod.
SANTA BARBARA SFP - Mod.
SANTA BARBARA SFP - Mod.
LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod.
LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod.
LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod.
LOS ANGELES SFP - Mod.
ORANGE SFP - Career Tech
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Phase

GRANT
ELIGIBILITY
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
GRANT
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
ELIGIBILITY
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
GRANT
ELIG ADJ
GRANT

Application
No./Site Name

57/68478-63-005"
57/68478-00-000
57/67447-00-066
57/67447-00-000
57/61804-00-040"
57/66670-00-058*
57/66670-00-000
57/66670-00-000
57/76786-00-010*
57/76786-00-012*
57/76786-00-011*
57/64980-00-016*
57/64980-00-019*
57/64980-00-017*
57/64980-00-000
55/73643-00-004*



June 22, 2022
Alphabetical Listing

FINANCIAL REPORTS

APPEAL ITEMS

INGLEWOOD UNIFIED (TODAY’S FRESH START CHARTER)/LOS ANGELES 54/64634-00-003
To present the District's request to allow the expenditures deemed ineligible through audit findings.

ACTION ITEMS

PIGGYBACK CONTRACTS AND PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE COMPLIANCE RELATED TO PERMANENT MODULAR
SCHOOL FACILITIES

To present a follow-up item to the February 23, 2022 State Allocation Board meeting regarding piggyback

contracts and Public Contract Code compliance relative to modular school facilities.

REPORT, DISCUSSION, AND INFORMATION ITEMS

California Preschool, Transitional Kindergarten and Full-Day Kindergarten Facilities Grant Program Workload List
Dates for 2022 State Allocation Board Meetings

Emergency Time Extension Request Log

Facility Hardship/Rehabilitation Approvals Without Funding

State Allocation Board Three-Month Projected Workload

School Facility Program Acknowledged List (Regulation Section 1859.95.1)

School Facility Program Financial Hardship Regulation Section 1859.81

School Facility Program Unfunded List (Regulation Section 1859.95)

School Facility Program Workload List

* Unfunded approval Page 4 of 4
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